A.28214-5

ORIGINAL

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

=4
Decision No.  OOAD4

In the Matter of the Application of
SIZRRA TELEPHOKXE COMPANY, INC.,

L. To enter into a loan agreoenent
with the United States of America
under and pursuant to the Rural
Electrification Act of 1936, as
amended, acting through the admin-
istrator of the Rural Electrificotion
Administration;

2. To execute 1its premissory notes
to said United States of Americz in
the sum of $3532,000, sa2id obligation
to bear interest at the roie of 29
PCr annum;

3 Application No. 38214
2. Te¢ execute and édeliver 2 mortgage B (Requisition for Loan

of realty z2nd chattels covering 211
of the properties of applicant as
security for the payment of szid
obligation;

™ands)

L. To apply the proceeds derived
from szid notes to the expansion,
rehabllitation and improvement of
the plant and facllities of saild
company and +to the discharge of
certain obligations of the compaony.

THIRD SIPPLEMENTAL ORDER

By Decision No. 53760, dated Scptember 18, 1956, the
Commission cuthorized Silerra Telephone Comnany, Inc., to issue
$353,000 of notes to the United Stctes of America, zeting through
the Rur;l Electrilication Administration, for the purpose of
Tinoneing the coct of improvements and additions to its plants
anc of extensions to its lines in order to provide service for
new customers and of refihancing outstanding indebtedness. The

authorizavion ol the Commission required applicant 4o file o




A.282L4~S MON

copy of each requisition for an advance of funds wnder the loan
contract and to secure a supplemental order authorizing'the
expenditure of such funds. EHeretofore, the Commission has

approved expenditures of $45,142.24.

Applicant now secks approval for additional expenditures

of $5,000 from the loan funds. A statement showing the estimated
expenditures, the requisitions heretofore zpproved and the amount

now requested, is as follows:

Bstimated Requisitions " Amount
Expenditures Approved Regyested

Construction -
Leand and bulldings 3 6,000 $ -
Central office
equipment 62,000 -
Station equipment 23,000 -
Qutside plant 140,000 -
Subtotal 241,000
Engincering 24,500 7,590.86
Furniture 2,300 -
General overheads 18,975 2,574L.38
Removal costs 10,000 -
Refinancing 24,977 34,977.00
Contingencies 21,248 -

Total $253,00C $45,142.24

Upon reviewing this requisition we are of the opinion

that an order should be entered approving it; therefore,

I7 IS EEREBY ORDERED that the recuisition of Sierra
Telephone Company, Inc., to draw down $5,000 of tae proceeds
from the issue of the notes suthorized by Decision No. 53760;
dated September 15, 1956, hereby is approved, and Sierra
Telephone Company, Inc., hereby is suthorized to disburse said

sum of $5,000 for the purpose indicated in said requisitiom.




A.38214-5

This third supplemental order will become effective

upon the date hereof.

Dated at » California, this

S\XQ day of

.

AL il

President
e

/4Z;L;>J§5é%:thiwj:,f '
= ==

"~ Commissioners




